CCF1206 Series – Multilayer Common Mode Filter
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

(.012)
Common Mode Differential Mode
How to Order
CCF1206  -  670  Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance
Y = ±25 %
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine
(Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400
Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117
Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
Soldering Profile
Tp
Tsmax
25
Time 25 °C to Peak
Time
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re TL
Tc -5 °C
tp
tL
MAX. RAMP UP RATE = 3 °C/SEC.
MAX. RAMP DOWN RATE = 6 °C/SEC.
PREHEAT AREA
Tsmin
ts
REFLOW TIMES: 3 TIMES MAX.
Profile Feature Pb Free Assembly
Preheat
    - Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
    - Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
    - Time(ts) from Tsmin to Tsmax
150 °C
200 °C
60-120 seconds
Ramp-up Rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C/second max.
Liquidous temperature (TL)